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• (x1) Left assembly 
• (x1) Right assembly 
• (x4) M5-0.8 x 25mm bolts 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
• 4mm Allen wrench 

 
• Threadlocker 

 

IRM Moto Elf Pegs 
Fits BMW R1100RT, R1100GS, R1100RS, R1100R, R1100S, R1150GS, R1150RS, R1150R 

Parts List 

Tool List 
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1. Remove the spark plug cover from the valve cover  

• Pull outward from the back and lift 
• Make sure the entire cover is removed, along with the rubber catch at the rear of the 

cylinder head 
 

2. If you have tip over protection installed, remove the front bolt for better access to the valve 
cover 
 

3. Locate the correct footrest for each side 
• R or L is engraved on the bottom of the footrest 

 
4. Apply threadlocker to the (x2) M5-0.8 x 25mm bolts and start the bolts into the mount 

 
5. Open the footrest and hook the mount over the first cooling fin of the valve cover 

 
 

6. Apply pressure to the rear of the mount until the mount is fully seated 
• Make sure the spark plug wire rests securely within the machined slot without pinching 

insulation 
 

7. Tighten the (x2) M5-0.8 x 25mm bolts 
 

8. Reinstall the bolt removed from tip over protection, if applicable 
 

9. Repeat for the opposite side

ID Description 
a Footrest 
b Machined slot 
c Mount 
d M5-0.8 x 25mm bolts 

Installation Instructions 
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1. Periodically check the tightness of the mount bolts 
2. Apply grease to the pivot and detent mechanism regularly 

 
 
 
 

 

Care and Maintenance 


